CH \$165.00 785101

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM515026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORIUM INTERNATIONAL, INC.		03/14/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corium, Inc.	
Street Address:	235 CONSTITUTION DRIVE	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78510188	CORPLEX
Serial Number:	78841652	MICROCOR
Serial Number:	87745086	ADLARITY
Serial Number:	87745092	CORSELVIQ
Serial Number:	88324482	CORIUM
Serial Number:	88324486	CORIUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2025853510

Email: snweller@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Neuberger Weller

Address Line 1: 701 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072335-400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Neuberger Weller
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Neuberger Weller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006595 FRAME: 0602

900490347

DATE SIGNED: 03/19/2019 **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Corium_Certificate of Amendment_Restated Cert_Name Change_031419#page1.tif source=Corium_Certificate of Amendment_Restated Cert_Name Change_031419#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006595 FRAME: 0603**

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CORIUM INTERNATIONAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORIUM INTERNATIONAL, INC." TO "CORIUM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 2:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3496754 8100 SR# 20191980617 Authentication: 202447451 Date: 03-15-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006595 FRAME: 0604

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

CORIUM INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Corium International, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Article I of the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the Corporation, is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Corium, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation this 14th day of March 2019 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

By: /s/ Peter D. Staple

Peter D. Staple, President and CEO

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:48 PM 03/14/2019
FILED 02:48 PM 03/14/2019
SR 20191980617 - File Number 3496754

RECORDED: 03/19/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006595 FRAME: 0605